

**Joseph M. Di Scipio**Vice President
Legal and FCC Compliance

Fox Television Stations, Inc. 400 N. Capitol Street, NW Suite 890 Washington, DC 20001 T 202 824 6522 C 703 618 2614 F 202 824 6510 jdlscipio@21cf.com

December 15, 2014

## CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Rual Alcaraz VoIPTV, LLC c/o National Telco Television Consortium 1775 Moriah Woods Boulevard, Suite 6 Memphis, TN 38117

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent

Dear Mr. Alcaraz:

This letter is in response to NTTC's November 20, 2014 letter to KTTV in Los Angeles, CA, notifying us that VoIPTV, LLC ("Operator") intends to begin providing cable television service in the Los Angeles DMA. Television stations KTTV and KCOP-TV in Los Angeles, CA ("Stations"), licensed to Fox Television Stations, Inc., elect retransmission consent with respect to retransmission of their broadcast signals by Operator. This election is for the headend located at 1325 Howard Avenue, #604, Los Angeles, CA 90066, as well as any and all communities serving the Los Angeles DMA.

Accordingly, Stations hereby notify Operator that, pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), and Section 76.64(f)(2) of the Rules and Regulations of the Federal Communications Commission (the "Rules"), Stations elect to assert their rights under Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the Act and Section 76.64(a) of the Rules to require that Operator obtain Stations' express consent before retransmitting their signals (which consent is not granted herein). This election of retransmission consent is for the remainder of 2014 and the next retransmission consent election cycle, January 1, 2015-December 31, 2017.

Sincerely,

Joseph M. Di Scipio

cc: Kevin Hale (General Manager, KTTV/KCOP-TV)

KTTV and KCOP-TV Public Files